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सड़क पररवहन और रािमागग मतं्रालय 

अजधसचूना 

नई दिल्ली, 13 मई, 2021 

 का.आ. 1878(अ).— केन्द्रीय सरकार, राष्ट्रीय रािमागग अजधजनयम 1956 (1956 का 48) (जिसे इसमें इसके 

पश्चात् उक्त अजधजनयम कहा गया ह)ै की धारा 3क की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रित्त िजक्तयों का प्रयोग करते हुए, यह समाधान 

हो िाने के पश्चात ्दक जमिोरम राज्य के खाविॉल जिल ेमें NH6 के दक.मी. 93.2 से दक.मी.106 ( ऑदिस ऑफ़ िे डेप्यटूी 

कजमश्नर खाविॉल िरंगावं वेंग खाविॉल जडजस्ट्रक्ट) तक के भू-खण्ड के जनमागण (चौड़ीकरण/पेव्ड िोल्डर सजहत 2-लेन/4-

लेन का बनाना आदि), अनुरक्षण, प्रबन्द्धन और प्रचालन के लोक प्रयोिन के जलए वह भूजम अपेजक्षत ह ैजिसका संजक्षप्त वणगन 

नीचे अनुसूची में दिया गया ह,ै ऐसी भूजम का अिगन करन ेके अपने आिय की घोषणा करती ह ै।  

 कोई भी व्यजक्त, िो उक्त भूजम में जहतबद्ध ह,ै उक्त अजधजनयम की धारा 3ग की उप-धारा (1) के अधीन पूवोक्त 

प्रयोिन के जलए ऐसी भूजम के उपयोग पर रािपत्र में इस अजधसूचना के प्रकािन की तारीख से इक्कीस दिन के भीतर अपनी 

आपजत्त प्रकट कर सकेगा ।  

 ऐसी प्रत्यके आपजत्त सक्षम प्राजधकारी, अर्ागत ्एजडिनल डेप्यटूी कजमश्नर को जलजखत रूप मे प्रस्ट्तुत की िाएगी 

और उसमें उसके आधार अजधकजर्त दकए िाएगंे और सक्षम प्राजधकारी, आपजत्तकताग को व्यजक्तगत रूप मे या दकसी जवजधक 

पेिेवर द्वारा सुन ेिाने का अवसर िगेा और ऐसी आपजत्तयों की सुनवाई के पश्चात ्तर्ा ऐसी और िााँच करन ेके पश्चात,् यदि 
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कोई हो, जिसे सक्षम प्राजधकारी आवश्यक समझे, आिेि द्वारा या तो आपजत्तयों को अनुज्ञात कर सकेगा या अननुज्ञात कर 

सकेगा ।  

 उक्त अजधजनयम की धारा 3ग की उप-धारा (2) के अधीन सक्षम प्राजधकारी द्वारा दकया गया कोई भी आिेि 

अंजतम होगा ।  

 इस अजधसूचना के अतंगगत आने वाली भूजम के रेखांक और अन्द्य ब्यौरे सक्षम प्राजधकारी के उक्त कायागलय में 

उपलब्ध हैं और उनका जहतबद्ध व्यजक्तयों द्वारा जनरीक्षण दकया िा सकता ह ै।  

अनसुचूी 

जमिोरम राज्य के खाविॉल जिले में NH6 के दक.मी. 93.2 से दक.मी.106 ( ऑदिस ऑफ़ िे डेप्यूटी कजमश्नर खाविॉल 

िरंगावं वेंग खाविॉल जडजस्ट्रक्ट) के जलए अिगन की िाने वाली संरचना रजहत अर्वा संरचना सजहत भूजम का संजक्षप्त 

जववरण 

राज्य का नाम: जमिोरम                    जिल ेका नाम: खाविॉल  

क्रजमक 

सखं्या 

सवके्षण सखं्या भजूम का 

प्रकार 

भजूम की 

प्रकृजत 

भजूम का क्षते्रिल 

(स्ट्र्ानीय इकाई) 

भजूम का 

क्षते्रिल 

(हेक्टेयर) 

तालुक का नाम: खाविॉल  

गावं का नाम: खाविॉल 

1 LHS 72480 TO 72780 PP 307501/10/137 0F 

2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3325690(हके्टेयर) 0.3325690 

2 LHS 72780 TO 73280 PP 307501/10/137 OF 

2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3338290(हके्टेयर) 0.3338290 

3 LHS 73360 TO 73450 VS PASS 11 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.0636800(हके्टेयर) 0.0636800 

4 LHS 73450 TO 73780 VC PASS 2 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.1591740(हके्टेयर) 0.1591740 

5 LHS 73780 TO 73930 VC PASS 01 OF 2015 जनिी ड्राई 0.1159600(हके्टेयर) 0.1159600 

6 LHS 73930 TO 74380 VC PASS 25 OF 1990 जनिी ड्राई 0.2692310(हके्टेयर) 0.2692310 

7 LHS 74380 TO 75000  जनिी ड्राई 0.3709360(हके्टेयर) 0.3709360 

8 LHS 75000 TO 75330 PP 63 OF 1998 जनिी ड्राई 0.2315890(हके्टेयर) 0.2315890 

9 LHS 75330 TO 75660 PP 64 OF 1998 जनिी ड्राई 0.4517810(हके्टेयर) 0.4517810 

10 LHS 75660 TO 75780 VC PASS 39 OF 1990 जनिी ड्राई 0.0855750(हके्टेयर) 0.0855750 

11 LHS 75780 TO 75880 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/76 

OF 1976 

जनिी ड्राई 0.0766500(हके्टेयर) 0.0766500 

12 LHS 75880 TO 76080 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/76 

OF 1976 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1727940(हके्टेयर) 0.1727940 

13 LHS 76080 TO 76300 VC PASS KZL/VC/1/76 

OF 1976 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1964810(हके्टेयर) 0.1964810 
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14 LHS 76300 TO 76750 VC PASS 67 OF 1993 जनिी ड्राई 0.3157400(हके्टेयर) 0.3157400 

15 LHS 76750 TO 76850 VC PASS 12 OF 1982 जनिी ड्राई 0.0551000(हके्टेयर) 0.0551000 

16 LHS 76850 TO 77010 VC PASS 9 OF 1983  जनिी ड्राई 0.1465100(हके्टेयर) 0.1465100 

17 LHS 77010 TO 77250 PP 307501/10/241 OF 

2010 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2186590(हके्टेयर) 0.2186590 

18 LHS 77250 TO 77410 VC PASS 28 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.2122190(हके्टेयर) 0.2122190 

19 LHS 77410 TO 77620 VC PASS 22 OF 1988 जनिी ड्राई 0.1288200(हके्टेयर) 0.1288200 

20 LHS 77620 TO 78280 VC PASS  जनिी ड्राई 0.4634450(हके्टेयर) 0.4634450 

21 LHS 78280 TO 78550 VC PASS 16 OF 1972 जनिी ड्राई 0.4132300(हके्टेयर) 0.4132300 

22 LHS 78550 TO 78830 PP 3081/21/09/460 OF 

1977 

जनिी ड्राई 0.0929160(हके्टेयर) 0.0929160 

23 LHS 79100 TO 79300 VC PASS  जनिी ड्राई 0.0604620(हके्टेयर) 0.0604620 

24 LHS 79300 TO 79500 VC PASS  जनिी ड्राई 0.1407110(हके्टेयर) 0.1407110 

25 LHS 79500 TO 79710 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.0569180(हके्टेयर) 0.0569180 

26 LHS 79710 TO 80140 PP 307501/10/14 OF 

2003 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2823460(हके्टेयर) 0.2823460 

27 LHS 80140 TO 80420 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.2147670(हके्टेयर) 0.2147670 

28 LHS 80420 TO 80820 PP 307501/10/95 OF 

2005 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2413410(हके्टेयर) 0.2413410 

29 LHS 80820 TO 81260 जनिी ड्राई 0.2315700(हके्टेयर) 0.2315700 

30 LHS 81260 TO 81420 PP 3081/26/10/175 OF 

2009 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1060710(हके्टेयर) 0.1060710 

31 LHS 81420 TO 81560 PP 3081/26/10/175 OF 

2009 

जनिी ड्राई 0.0421600(हके्टेयर) 0.0421600 

32 LHS 81560 TO 81720 VC PASS 4 OF 2020 जनिी ड्राई 0.1723700(हके्टेयर) 0.1723700 

33 LHS 81720 TO 82100 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.1628700(हके्टेयर) 0.1628700 

34 LHS 82100 TO 82360 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.2104360(हके्टेयर) 0.2104360 

35 LHS 82360 TO 82500 PP 42 OF 1976 जनिी ड्राई 0.1269900(हके्टेयर) 0.1269900 

36 LHS 82500 TO 82520 PP 307501/10/135 OF 

2006 

जनिी ड्राई 0.0037800(हके्टेयर) 0.0037800 

37 LHS 82520 TO 82640 PP 307501/10/136 OF 

2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1211860(हके्टेयर) 0.1211860 

38 LHS 82640 TO 83000  जनिी ड्राई 0.2257170(हके्टेयर) 0.2257170 
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39 LHS 83000 TO 83100 VC PASS 1 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.1024550(हके्टेयर) 0.1024550 

40 LHS 83100 TO 83160  जनिी ड्राई 0.0919190(हके्टेयर) 0.0919190 

41 LHS 83160 TO 83440 VC PASS 12 OF 2020 जनिी ड्राई 0.3345610(हके्टेयर) 0.3345610 

42 LHS 83440 TO 83590 VC PASS 10 OF 1977 जनिी ड्राई 0.0867180(हके्टेयर) 0.0867180 

43 LHS 83590 TO 83670 PP 307501/10/173 OF 

2009 

जनिी ड्राई 0.0709210(हके्टेयर) 0.0709210 

44 LHS 83670 TO 83760 PP 307501/10/77 OF 

2005 

जनिी ड्राई 0.0148130(हके्टेयर) 0.0148130 

45 LHS 83760 TO 83880  जनिी ड्राई 0.0749040(हके्टेयर) 0.0749040 

46 LHS 83880 TO 84080 PP 39 OF 1996 जनिी ड्राई 0.1291590(हके्टेयर) 0.1291590 

47 LHS 84080 TO 84200 FISH POND जनिी ड्राई 0.0850310(हके्टेयर) 0.0850310 

48 LHS 84350 TO 84420 VC PASS 5 OF 1988 जनिी ड्राई 0.1246010(हके्टेयर) 0.1246010 

49 RHS 81000 TO 81160 PP 307501/10/29 OF 

2003 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1948190(हके्टेयर) 0.1948190 

50 RHS 72440 TO 72720 VC PASS PLA-1/81-82 

OF 1981 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3039600(हके्टेयर) 0.3039600 

51 RHS 72720 TO 73280 PP 307501/10/137 OF 

2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.8875200(हके्टेयर) 0.8875200 

52 RHS 73360 TO 73570 VC PASS 11 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.3871200(हके्टेयर) 0.3871200 

53 RHS 73570 TO 73770 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS 28/3/91-015/15/21-13 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3477200(हके्टेयर) 0.3477200 

54 RHS 73770 TO 73970 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS 28/3/91-015/15/21-14 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2925800(हके्टेयर) 0.2925800 

55 RHS 73970 TO 74380 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS 28/3/91-015/15/21-12 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.6420300(हके्टेयर) 0.6420300 

56 RHS 74380 TO 74640 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.3746000(हके्टेयर) 0.3746000 

57 RHS 74640 TO 74990 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS 21 OF 1988-015/15/21-7 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.5146700(हके्टेयर) 0.5146700 

58 RHS 74990 TO 75080 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS 4 OF 1991-015/15/21-8 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1589900(हके्टेयर) 0.1589900 

59 RHS 75080 TO 75220 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS 4/01/324/KZL/VC OF 1982-015/15/21-11 

OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1466050(हके्टेयर) 0.1466050 

60 RHS 75220 TO 75800 VC PASS 8 OF 1979 जनिी ड्राई 0.6293780(हके्टेयर) 0.6293780 
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61 RHS 75800 TO 75920 VC PASS 23 OF 1995 जनिी ड्राई 0.1857680(हके्टेयर) 0.1857680 

62 RHS 76120 TO 76520 PP 307501/10/19 OF 

2003 

जनिी ड्राई 0.5833880(हके्टेयर) 0.5833880 

63 RHS 76520 TO 76655 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS-015/15/21-10 OF 1992 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1872000(हके्टेयर) 0.1872000 

64 RHS 76655 TO 76790 VC PASS 37 OF 1990 जनिी ड्राई 0.1430580(हके्टेयर) 0.1430580 

65 RHS 76840 TO 77410 PP/QUARRY 

3081/18/10/237 OF 2010-015/15/21-6 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.7815090(हके्टेयर) 0.7815090 

66 RHS 77420 TO 77830 VC PASS 33 OF 1992 जनिी ड्राई 0.6542150(हके्टेयर) 0.6542150 

67 RHS 77830 TO 78180 PP/QUARRY 115 OF 

1978/015/15/21-5 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.5559750(हके्टेयर) 0.5559750 

68 RHS 78180 TO 78230 VC PASS 32 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.0741470(हके्टेयर) 0.0741470 

69 RHS 78280 TO 78330 VC PASS 18 OF 1983 जनिी ड्राई 0.0968500(हके्टेयर) 0.0968500 

70 RHS 78330 TO 78530 VC PASS 42 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.1022410(हके्टेयर) 0.1022410 

71 RHS 78620 TO 78830 PP 3081/21/09/460 OF 

1977 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3405400(हके्टेयर) 0.3405400 

72 RHS 78830 TO 78930 VC PASS 6 OF 1972 जनिी ड्राई 0.1715740(हके्टेयर) 0.1715740 

73 RHS 78930 TO 79100 VC PASS/QUARRY 17 

OF 1972/005/05/07-33 OF 2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3129260(हके्टेयर) 0.3129260 

74 RHS 79100 TO 79200 GLSC G-2 OF 1990 जनिी ड्राई 0.2506750(हके्टेयर) 0.2506750 

75 RHS 79200 TO 79400 PP 307501/10/268 OF 

2011 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3240120(हके्टेयर) 0.3240120 

76 RHS 79400 T0 79640 PP/QUARRY PASS 

307501/10/268 OF 2011-015/15/21-4 OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3517600(हके्टेयर) 0.3517600 

77 RHS 79640 TO 79720 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1-36 

OF 1990 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1611300(हके्टेयर) 0.1611300 

78 RHS 79720 TO 80140 PP 307501/10/14/ OF 

2003 

जनिी ड्राई 0.7022790(हके्टेयर) 0.7022790 

79 RHS 80140 TO 80410 PP 3081/18/10/82 OF 

2005 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3778580(हके्टेयर) 0.3778580 

80 RHS 80410 TO 80500 VC PASS 12 OF 1987 जनिी ड्राई 0.1423500(हके्टेयर) 0.1423500 

81 RHS 80500 TO 80600 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.1373930(हके्टेयर) 0.1373930 

82 RHS 80600 TO 80940 QUARRY 015/15/21-5 

OF 2021 

जनिी ड्राई 0.6177080(हके्टेयर) 0.6177080 
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83 RHS 81160 TO 81250 PP 46 OF 1990 जनिी ड्राई 0.1809350(हके्टेयर) 0.1809350 

84 RHS 81250 TO 81270 PP 46 OF 1990 जनिी ड्राई 0.0172710(हके्टेयर) 0.0172710 

85 RHS 81270 TO 81580 PP 3081/26/10/175 OF 

2009 

जनिी ड्राई 0.4813800(हके्टेयर) 0.4813800 

86 RHS 81580 TO 81740 3081/18/10/143/OF 2007 जनिी ड्राई 0.1981740(हके्टेयर) 0.1981740 

87 RHS 81740 TO 81900 PP 3081/18/10/143 OF 

2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2523730(हके्टेयर) 0.2523730 

88 RHS 81900 TO 82040 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/76 

OF 1976 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2596360(हके्टेयर) 0.2596360 

89 RHS 82040 TO 82130 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/75 

OF 1975 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2388630(हके्टेयर) 0.2388630 

90 RHS 82160 TO 82300 PP 307501/10/168 OF 

2008 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2094860(हके्टेयर) 0.2094860 

91 RHS 82300 TO 82660 PP 42 OF 1976 जनिी ड्राई 0.5045680(हके्टेयर) 0.5045680 

92 RHS 82660 TO 82710 VC PASS  जनिी ड्राई 0.0971300(हके्टेयर) 0.0971300 

93 RHS 82710 TO 82900 PP 307501/10/138 OF 

2007 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2468430(हके्टेयर) 0.2468430 

94 RHS 82940 TO 82980 PP 46 OF 1976 जनिी ड्राई 0.1181990(हके्टेयर) 0.1181990 

95 RHS 82980 TO 83100 PP 307501/10/199 OF 

2009 

जनिी ड्राई 0.1707900(हके्टेयर) 0.1707900 

96 RHS 83100 TO 83230 VC PASS जनिी ड्राई 0.1639030(हके्टेयर) 0.1639030 

97 RHS 83230 TO 83300 VC PASS 12 OF 2020 जनिी ड्राई 0.1110670(हके्टेयर) 0.1110670 

98 RHS 83300 TO 83400 VC PASS  जनिी ड्राई 0.0918590(हके्टेयर) 0.0918590 

99 RHS 83400 TO 83480 VC PASS YEAR 1973 जनिी ड्राई 0.1373960(हके्टेयर) 0.1373960 

100 RHS 83480 TO 83680 PP 40 OF 1976 जनिी ड्राई 0.3274640(हके्टेयर) 0.3274640 

101 RHS 83680 TO 83960 PP 307501/10/215 OF 

2009 

जनिी ड्राई 0.4871430(हके्टेयर) 0.4871430 

102 RHS 83960 TO 84010 VC PASS 9 OF 1984 जनिी ड्राई 0.0784510(हके्टेयर) 0.0784510 

103 RHS 84010 TO 84070 VC PASS 9 OF 1984 जनिी ड्राई 0.0969670(हके्टेयर) 0.0969670 

104 RHS 84070 TO 84145 VC PASS  जनिी ड्राई 0.1202930(हके्टेयर) 0.1202930 

105 RHS 84145 TO 84325 VC PASS 4 OF 1978 जनिी ड्राई 0.2702970(हके्टेयर) 0.2702970 

106 RHS 84325 TO 84570 VC PASS KZL-A/2/22/89 

OF 1989 

जनिी ड्राई 0.3264510(हके्टेयर) 0.3264510 
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107 RHS 84570 TO 84700 LSC KZL/CAD/A-24 OF 

1991 

जनिी ड्राई 0.2330950(हके्टेयर) 0.2330950 

कुल 25.9762 25.9762 

 [F. No. NHIDCL/PMU-Seling/2020-21/NH-6/IC/Dulte-Champai/LA/Package-2/3A] 

रािेि गुप् ता, जनिेिक  

 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 13th May, 2021 

 S.O. 1878(E).— In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 

Act,1956 (48 of 1956) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for 

the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 
(widening/two lane with paved shoulder/four laning etc.,), maintenance, management and operation of  NH6 in the 

stretch of land from Km 93.2 to Km106 (Office of the Deputy Comissioner Khawzawl , Darngawn Veng , Khawzawl 

District) in the district of Khawzawl in the state of MIZORAM, hereby declares its intention to acquire such land. 
 Any person interested in the said land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section(1) of 

section 3C of the said Act. 

 Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, Additional Deputy Comissioner in 

writing and shall set out the grounds thereof and the Competent Authority shall give the objector an opportunity of 

being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may, after hearing all such objections and after making 

such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, either allow or disallow the 

objections. 

 Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 3C of the said Act shall be 

final. 

 The land plans and other details of the land to be acquired under their notification are available and can be 

inspected by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority. 
SCHEDULE 

Brief Description of the land to be acquired with or without structures falling NH6 in the stretch of land from NH6 

(Office of the Deputy Comissioner Khawzawl , Darngawn Veng , Khawzawl District) in the district of Khawzawl in 

the state of MIZORAM  

State: MIZORAM                    District: Khawzawl  

S.No. Survey / Plot Number Type of 

Land  

Nature 

of Land 

Area  

(in Local Unit) 

Area 

(in 

Hectare) 

Taluk: Khawzawl  

Village: Khawzawl 

1 LHS 72480 TO 72780 PP 307501/10/137 0F 2007 Private Dry 0.3325690(Hectare ) 0.3325690 

2 LHS 72780 TO 73280 PP 307501/10/137 OF 2007 Private Dry 0.3338290(Hectare ) 0.3338290 

3 LHS 73360 TO 73450 VS PASS 11 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.0636800(Hectare ) 0.0636800 

4 LHS 73450 TO 73780 VC PASS 2 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.1591740(Hectare ) 0.1591740 

5 LHS 73780 TO 73930 VC PASS 01 OF 2015 Private Dry 0.1159600(Hectare ) 0.1159600 

6 LHS 73930 TO 74380 VC PASS 25 OF 1990 Private Dry 0.2692310(Hectare ) 0.2692310 

7 LHS 74380 TO 75000  Private Dry 0.3709360(Hectare ) 0.3709360 

8 LHS 75000 TO 75330 PP 63 OF 1998 Private Dry 0.2315890(Hectare ) 0.2315890 

9 LHS 75330 TO 75660 PP 64 OF 1998 Private Dry 0.4517810(Hectare ) 0.4517810 
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10 LHS 75660 TO 75780 VC PASS 39 OF 1990 Private Dry 0.0855750(Hectare ) 0.0855750 

11 LHS 75780 TO 75880 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/76 

OF 1976 

Private Dry 0.0766500(Hectare ) 0.0766500 

12 LHS 75880 TO 76080 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/76 

OF 1976 

Private Dry 0.1727940(Hectare ) 0.1727940 

13 LHS 76080 TO 76300 VC PASS KZL/VC/1/76 

OF 1976 

Private Dry 0.1964810(Hectare ) 0.1964810 

14 LHS 76300 TO 76750 VC PASS 67 OF 1993 Private Dry 0.3157400(Hectare ) 0.3157400 

15 LHS 76750 TO 76850 VC PASS 12 OF 1982 Private Dry 0.0551000(Hectare ) 0.0551000 

16 LHS 76850 TO 77010 VC PASS 9 OF 1983  Private Dry 0.1465100(Hectare ) 0.1465100 

17 LHS 77010 TO 77250 PP 307501/10/241 OF 2010 Private Dry 0.2186590(Hectare ) 0.2186590 

18 LHS 77250 TO 77410 VC PASS 28 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.2122190(Hectare ) 0.2122190 

19 LHS 77410 TO 77620 VC PASS 22 OF 1988 Private Dry 0.1288200(Hectare ) 0.1288200 

20 LHS 77620 TO 78280 VC PASS  Private Dry 0.4634450(Hectare ) 0.4634450 

21 LHS 78280 TO 78550 VC PASS 16 OF 1972 Private Dry 0.4132300(Hectare ) 0.4132300 

22 LHS 78550 TO 78830 PP 3081/21/09/460 OF 

1977 

Private Dry 0.0929160(Hectare ) 0.0929160 

23 LHS 79100 TO 79300 VC PASS  Private Dry 0.0604620(Hectare ) 0.0604620 

24 LHS 79300 TO 79500 VC PASS  Private Dry 0.1407110(Hectare ) 0.1407110 

25 LHS 79500 TO 79710 VC PASS Private Dry 0.0569180(Hectare ) 0.0569180 

26 LHS 79710 TO 80140 PP 307501/10/14 OF 2003 Private Dry 0.2823460(Hectare ) 0.2823460 

27 LHS 80140 TO 80420 VC PASS Private Dry 0.2147670(Hectare ) 0.2147670 

28 LHS 80420 TO 80820 PP 307501/10/95 OF 2005 Private Dry 0.2413410(Hectare ) 0.2413410 

29 LHS 80820 TO 81260 Private Dry 0.2315700(Hectare ) 0.2315700 

30 LHS 81260 TO 81420 PP 3081/26/10/175 OF 

2009 

Private Dry 0.1060710(Hectare ) 0.1060710 

31 LHS 81420 TO 81560 PP 3081/26/10/175 OF 

2009 

Private Dry 0.0421600(Hectare ) 0.0421600 

32 LHS 81560 TO 81720 VC PASS 4 OF 2020 Private Dry 0.1723700(Hectare ) 0.1723700 

33 LHS 81720 TO 82100 VC PASS Private Dry 0.1628700(Hectare ) 0.1628700 

34 LHS 82100 TO 82360 VC PASS Private Dry 0.2104360(Hectare ) 0.2104360 

35 LHS 82360 TO 82500 PP 42 OF 1976 Private Dry 0.1269900(Hectare ) 0.1269900 

36 LHS 82500 TO 82520 PP 307501/10/135 OF 2006 Private Dry 0.0037800(Hectare ) 0.0037800 

37 LHS 82520 TO 82640 PP 307501/10/136 OF 2007 Private Dry 0.1211860(Hectare ) 0.1211860 

38 LHS 82640 TO 83000  Private Dry 0.2257170(Hectare ) 0.2257170 

39 LHS 83000 TO 83100 VC PASS 1 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.1024550(Hectare ) 0.1024550 

40 LHS 83100 TO 83160  Private Dry 0.0919190(Hectare ) 0.0919190 

41 LHS 83160 TO 83440 VC PASS 12 OF 2020 Private Dry 0.3345610(Hectare ) 0.3345610 

42 LHS 83440 TO 83590 VC PASS 10 OF 1977 Private Dry 0.0867180(Hectare ) 0.0867180 

43 LHS 83590 TO 83670 PP 307501/10/173 OF 2009 Private Dry 0.0709210(Hectare ) 0.0709210 

44 LHS 83670 TO 83760 PP 307501/10/77 OF 2005 Private Dry 0.0148130(Hectare ) 0.0148130 

45 LHS 83760 TO 83880  Private Dry 0.0749040(Hectare ) 0.0749040 

46 LHS 83880 TO 84080 PP 39 OF 1996 Private Dry 0.1291590(Hectare ) 0.1291590 
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47 LHS 84080 TO 84200 FISH POND Private Dry 0.0850310(Hectare ) 0.0850310 

48 LHS 84350 TO 84420 VC PASS 5 OF 1988 Private Dry 0.1246010(Hectare ) 0.1246010 

49 RHS 81000 TO 81160 PP 307501/10/29 OF 2003 Private Dry 0.1948190(Hectare ) 0.1948190 

50 RHS 72440 TO 72720 VC PASS PLA-1/81-82 OF 

1981 

Private Dry 0.3039600(Hectare ) 0.3039600 

51 RHS 72720 TO 73280 PP 307501/10/137 OF 2007 Private Dry 0.8875200(Hectare ) 0.8875200 

52 RHS 73360 TO 73570 VC PASS 11 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.3871200(Hectare ) 0.3871200 

53 RHS 73570 TO 73770 VC PASS/QUARRY PASS 

28/3/91-015/15/21-13 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.3477200(Hectare ) 0.3477200 

54 RHS 73770 TO 73970 VC PASS/QUARRY PASS 

28/3/91-015/15/21-14 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.2925800(Hectare ) 0.2925800 

55 RHS 73970 TO 74380 VC PASS/QUARRY PASS 

28/3/91-015/15/21-12 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.6420300(Hectare ) 0.6420300 

56 RHS 74380 TO 74640 VC PASS Private Dry 0.3746000(Hectare ) 0.3746000 

57 RHS 74640 TO 74990 VC PASS/QUARRY PASS 

21 OF 1988-015/15/21-7 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.5146700(Hectare ) 0.5146700 

58 RHS 74990 TO 75080 VC PASS/QUARRY PASS 

4 OF 1991-015/15/21-8 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.1589900(Hectare ) 0.1589900 

59 RHS 75080 TO 75220 VC PASS/QUARRY PASS 

4/01/324/KZL/VC OF 1982-015/15/21-11 OF 

2021 

Private Dry 0.1466050(Hectare ) 0.1466050 

60 RHS 75220 TO 75800 VC PASS 8 OF 1979 Private Dry 0.6293780(Hectare ) 0.6293780 

61 RHS 75800 TO 75920 VC PASS 23 OF 1995 Private Dry 0.1857680(Hectare ) 0.1857680 

62 RHS 76120 TO 76520 PP 307501/10/19 OF 2003 Private Dry 0.5833880(Hectare ) 0.5833880 

63 RHS 76520 TO 76655 VC PASS/QUARRY 

PASS-015/15/21-10 OF 1992 

Private Dry 0.1872000(Hectare ) 0.1872000 

64 RHS 76655 TO 76790 VC PASS 37 OF 1990 Private Dry 0.1430580(Hectare ) 0.1430580 

65 RHS 76840 TO 77410 PP/QUARRY 

3081/18/10/237 OF 2010-015/15/21-6 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.7815090(Hectare ) 0.7815090 

66 RHS 77420 TO 77830 VC PASS 33 OF 1992 Private Dry 0.6542150(Hectare ) 0.6542150 

67 RHS 77830 TO 78180 PP/QUARRY 115 OF 

1978/015/15/21-5 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.5559750(Hectare ) 0.5559750 

68 RHS 78180 TO 78230 VC PASS 32 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.0741470(Hectare ) 0.0741470 

69 RHS 78280 TO 78330 VC PASS 18 OF 1983 Private Dry 0.0968500(Hectare ) 0.0968500 

70 RHS 78330 TO 78530 VC PASS 42 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.1022410(Hectare ) 0.1022410 

71 RHS 78620 TO 78830 PP 3081/21/09/460 OF 

1977 

Private Dry 0.3405400(Hectare ) 0.3405400 

72 RHS 78830 TO 78930 VC PASS 6 OF 1972 Private Dry 0.1715740(Hectare ) 0.1715740 

73 RHS 78930 TO 79100 VC PASS/QUARRY 17 

OF 1972/005/05/07-33 OF 2007 

Private Dry 0.3129260(Hectare ) 0.3129260 

74 RHS 79100 TO 79200 GLSC G-2 OF 1990 Private Dry 0.2506750(Hectare ) 0.2506750 

75 RHS 79200 TO 79400 PP 307501/10/268 OF 2011 Private Dry 0.3240120(Hectare ) 0.3240120 

76 RHS 79400 T0 79640 PP/QUARRY PASS 

307501/10/268 OF 2011-015/15/21-4 OF 2021 

Private Dry 0.3517600(Hectare ) 0.3517600 

77 RHS 79640 TO 79720 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1-36 

OF 1990 

Private Dry 0.1611300(Hectare ) 0.1611300 
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78 RHS 79720 TO 80140 PP 307501/10/14/ OF 2003 Private Dry 0.7022790(Hectare ) 0.7022790 

79 RHS 80140 TO 80410 PP 3081/18/10/82 OF 2005 Private Dry 0.3778580(Hectare ) 0.3778580 

80 RHS 80410 TO 80500 VC PASS 12 OF 1987 Private Dry 0.1423500(Hectare ) 0.1423500 

81 RHS 80500 TO 80600 VC PASS Private Dry 0.1373930(Hectare ) 0.1373930 

82 RHS 80600 TO 80940 QUARRY 015/15/21-5 OF 

2021 

Private Dry 0.6177080(Hectare ) 0.6177080 

83 RHS 81160 TO 81250 PP 46 OF 1990 Private Dry 0.1809350(Hectare ) 0.1809350 

84 RHS 81250 TO 81270 PP 46 OF 1990 Private Dry 0.0172710(Hectare ) 0.0172710 

85 RHS 81270 TO 81580 PP 3081/26/10/175 OF 

2009 

Private Dry 0.4813800(Hectare ) 0.4813800 

86 RHS 81580 TO 81740 3081/18/10/143/OF 2007 Private Dry 0.1981740(Hectare ) 0.1981740 

87 RHS 81740 TO 81900 PP 3081/18/10/143 OF 

2007 

Private Dry 0.2523730(Hectare ) 0.2523730 

88 RHS 81900 TO 82040 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/76 

OF 1976 

Private Dry 0.2596360(Hectare ) 0.2596360 

89 RHS 82040 TO 82130 VC PASS KZL/VC/A/1/75 

OF 1975 

Private Dry 0.2388630(Hectare ) 0.2388630 

90 RHS 82160 TO 82300 PP 307501/10/168 OF 2008 Private Dry 0.2094860(Hectare ) 0.2094860 

91 RHS 82300 TO 82660 PP 42 OF 1976 Private Dry 0.5045680(Hectare ) 0.5045680 

92 RHS 82660 TO 82710 VC PASS  Private Dry 0.0971300(Hectare ) 0.0971300 

93 RHS 82710 TO 82900 PP 307501/10/138 OF 2007 Private Dry 0.2468430(Hectare ) 0.2468430 

94 RHS 82940 TO 82980 PP 46 OF 1976 Private Dry 0.1181990(Hectare ) 0.1181990 

95 RHS 82980 TO 83100 PP 307501/10/199 OF 2009 Private Dry 0.1707900(Hectare ) 0.1707900 

96 RHS 83100 TO 83230 VC PASS Private Dry 0.1639030(Hectare ) 0.1639030 

97 RHS 83230 TO 83300 VC PASS 12 OF 2020 Private Dry 0.1110670(Hectare ) 0.1110670 

98 RHS 83300 TO 83400 VC PASS  Private Dry 0.0918590(Hectare ) 0.0918590 

99 RHS 83400 TO 83480 VC PASS YEAR 1973 Private Dry 0.1373960(Hectare ) 0.1373960 

100 RHS 83480 TO 83680 PP 40 OF 1976 Private Dry 0.3274640(Hectare ) 0.3274640 

101 RHS 83680 TO 83960 PP 307501/10/215 OF 2009 Private Dry 0.4871430(Hectare ) 0.4871430 

102 RHS 83960 TO 84010 VC PASS 9 OF 1984 Private Dry 0.0784510(Hectare ) 0.0784510 

103 RHS 84010 TO 84070 VC PASS 9 OF 1984 Private Dry 0.0969670(Hectare ) 0.0969670 

104 RHS 84070 TO 84145 VC PASS  Private Dry 0.1202930(Hectare ) 0.1202930 

105 RHS 84145 TO 84325 VC PASS 4 OF 1978 Private Dry 0.2702970(Hectare ) 0.2702970 

106 RHS 84325 TO 84570 VC PASS KZL-A/2/22/89 

OF 1989 

Private Dry 0.3264510(Hectare ) 0.3264510 

107 RHS 84570 TO 84700 LSC KZL/CAD/A-24 OF 

1991 

Private Dry 0.2330950(Hectare ) 0.2330950 

Total 25.9762 25.9762 

[F. No. NHIDCL/PMU-Seling/2020-21/NH-6/IC/Dulte-Champai/LA/Package-2/3A] 

RAJESH GUPTA, Director 
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